## Hoffman's Car Stereo

## Policy

## Absolutely NO REFUNDS or EXCHANGES!!!!!!!

All merchandise is new and has a manufactures warranty. Products purchased through us BUT not installed through us are warrantied through the manufacture ONLY! Products purchased without our installation, DO NOT RETURN PRODUCTS TO THE STORE. You, the customer, are responsible to send it back to the manufacture yourself.

Manufactures warranty covers defective merchandise or poor craftsmanship ONLY! Labor is not covered under and warranty. For warranty coverage YOU the customer is responsible for reading this statement and the manufactures warranty. You the customer are responsible for maintaining all receipt/s, material, boxes from the products purchased through Hoffman's Car Stereo. Without the original receipt and product boxes and materials you will have no warranty.

For the first 30 days ONLY, when we install the product/s we offer a parts and labor warranty.

After the first 30 days we can still warranty the product itself but the labor to remove and replace the product will be charged labor and shipping.

Product registration is sole responsibility of the You the customer.

Shipping charges will be applied for all warranty coverage. A minimum of \$25 will be charged for shipping. Prices may vary depending on the weight and the destination of the product/s.

All warranty coverage will be at the sole discretion of Hoffman's Car Stereo. However, if Hoffman's Car Stereo chooses to accept and product for a return or grant any exchanges or refunds, there will be a 25% restocking fee and any shipping fees will be applied if necessary. If a refund is granted it will be issued as a store credit ONLY!

ALL SALES ARE FINAL!!